WSBA Board of Governors 2023-2024 Public Roster

NAME/District or Role

ABELL, Hunter M.
President

Email Address

habell@williamskastner.com

Mailing Address / Phone Number

Williams Kastner & Gibbs PLLC
601 W 1st Avenue, Suite 1420
Spokane, WA 99201
206.233.2885

ANJILVEL, Sunitha (3)"
President-Elect & District 1
she/her

sunitha@amlawseattle.com

Anjilvel Law Group
7345 164™ Ave NE., Suite 145-419
Redmond, WA 98052
206.855.3154 (o)
425.988.0198 (f)

CLARK, Daniel D.
Past President

DanClarkBOG@yahoo.com

Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
Corporate Counsel Division
128 North Second Street, Room 211
Yakima, WA 98901
509.574.1207 (o)
509.574.1201 (f)

ADEWALE, Francis (3)
Treasurer, District 5
he/him

francisadewalebog@gmail.com

824 North Monroe
Spokane, WA 99201
509.835.5977(0)
509.835.5987 (f)

AHEARNE, Tom (1)
At Large (B)
he/him

TomAhearne.WSBA.board@gmail.com

Foster Garvey PC
1111 Third Avenue, floor 30
Seattle WA 98101
206.447.8934 (o)
206.749.1902(f)

BLOOM, Todd (1)
District 6

Bloom.WSBA.BoG.Dist6 @gmail.com

Todd A. Bloom, PLLC
1620 Bay Street, Port Orchard, WA 98366

360-876-7743
360-876-9460

COUCH, Jordan (3)
At-Large (C)
he/him

jordan@palacelaw.com

Palace Law
PO Box 65810
University Place, WA 98464
253.881.5626(0)
253.627.3095(f)

DRESDEN, Matthew (1)
District 7 North

matthew@dresdenlaw.com

Dresden Law PLLC
2400 NW 80 St., Ste. 211
Seattle, WA 98117
206.468.0587 (o)

FAY, Kevin (2)
District 9
he/him/his

KevinFayBOG@yahoo.com

4018 131st PIl., SE
Bellevue, WA 98006
425.246.1733 (c)

LARRY, KRISTINA (1)
District 8
she/her/hers

KristinaLarryBOG@gmail.com

Sassy Litigations
225 Andover Park W #58069
Tukwila, WA 98188-9997
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NGUYEN, Nam (2)
District 10

Email Address

nam.wsba@gmail.com

Mailing Address / Phone Numer

7141 Clearwater Dr SW
Olympia, WA 98502
360.664.4870

PETRASEK, Kari (2)
District 2

kari@petraseklaw.com

Petrasek Law, PLLC
11700 Mukilteo Speedway,
Suite 201-1006
Mukilteo, WA 98275
425.361.7699 (o)

RATHBONE, Mary (2)
District 4
she/her

Mmrbogdd@gmail.com

Moberg Rathbone Kearns, P.S.
PO Box 130
Ephrata, WA 98823
509.754.2356 (0)
509.754.4202 (f)

SAYANI, Serena (3)
District 7 South
she/her

serena.sayani@stokeslaw.com

Stokes Lawrence, P.S.
1420 5t Ave., Ste. 3000
Seattle, WA 98101
206.892.2105 (o)

WIDNEY, Allison (1)
District 3
she/her

allisonwidneyBOG@gmail.com

PO BOX 268994
Oklahoma City, OK 73126-8994
503.892.2071(0)

WILLIAMS-RUTH, Brent (2)
At Large (A)

BrentWR.BOG@gmail.com

Law Offices of Brent Williams-Ruth
500 336" St., Ste. 214
Federal Way, WA 98003
253.285.7751 (o)
253.285.7453 (direct)

NEVITT, Terra
Executive Director
she/her

terran@wsba.org

1325 4t Avenue, Ste 600
Seattle, WA 98101
206.239.2101 (o)

Amatangel, Lisa
Interim General Counsel
she/her

lisaa@wsba.org

1325 4% Avenue, Ste 600
Seattle, WA 98101
206.727.8280 (o)

Ozgoren, Aziza
Executive Aziza
she/her

azizao@wsba.org

1325 4t Avenue, Ste 600
Seattle, WA 98101
206.727.8282 (o)

*Note: President-Elect Sunitha Anjilvel has stepped up to serve as acting WSBA President while Hunter Abell takes a leave of absence

to run for a political office.

**Note: Governor Todd Bloom has taken a leave of absence to run for political office.
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